

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3477 OF 2024  
IN  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 25 OF 2024**

**Capacit E Infraprojects Ltd. ...Applicant**  
**V/s.**  
**Patel Group and Co. ...Respondent**

**WITH  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 25 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2540 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5979 OF 2025**

Mr. Rohan Savant with Mr. Devesh Juvekar, Ms. Kativa Chavan and Mr. Mithilesh Chalke i/b Rajani Associates for the Applicant.  
Mr. Pranav Nair with Ms. Samita Vaviya i/b M/s Pritesh Burad Associates for the Respondents No. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025**

**PC. :**

1. Mr. Nair, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents No. 1 to 3 seeks some more time to file further disclosure affidavit.
2. Mr. Savant, learned Counsel appearing for the Execution Applicant has no objection.
3. At their joint request, list on **22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026**. Let pleadings also be completed by the next date.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**