

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3477 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.25 OF 2024

CAPACIT E INFRAPROJECTS LTD.)...APPLICANT

V/s.

PATEL GROUP AND CO.)...RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2540 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.25 OF 2024

None for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 11th MARCH 2026

PC. :

1. None for the Applicant.
2. List on 18th April 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)