

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3477 OF 2024**

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 25 OF 2024

Capacit E Infraprojects Ltd. ... Applicant

Versus

Patel Group and Co. and others ... Respondents

WITH

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 25 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2540 OF 2025

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5979 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 25 OF 2024

.....

Mr. Rohan Savant alongwith Ms. Kavita Brid Chavan and Mr. Mithilesh Chalke instructed by Rajani Associate, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. Pranav Nair alongwith Ms. Kiran Yadav instructed by Pritesh Burad Associates, Advocate for the Respondents No.1 to 3.
Ms. Soumya Haldankar instructed by Tamsin Monis, Advocate for the proposed Respondent No.3.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 18 APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. After this matter is heard for a while, Mr. Savant, learned Counsel, appears for the Execution Applicant and submits that the

disclosures made by the Respondents No.1 to 3 are inadequate and incomplete and tenders across the bar a list of documents with a request that this Court direct the Respondents to furnish the documents to the Applicant-Judgment Creditor.

2. Mr. Nair, learned Counsel, appearing for the Respondents No.1 to 3 seeks some time to consider the said list and to revert within a period of two weeks.

3. Ms. Haldankar, learned Counsel, appearing for the proposed Respondent No.3 (Respondent No.4) also seeks some time to consider the said list and also to file reply.

4. Let instructions on the list be taken and reply be filed within a period of two weeks, with copy to the other side.

5. List on **7th May 2026**.

6. Let the Partners of the Respondent No.1 remain present in Court on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)